ingt @ 1997—-10146

08242564 CérT1F 1ED

SHELBY COUNTY JURCE OF PROBATE
004 D 224,50

(Sosce Above this Line for Recording Data)

N L
% h b Y -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.
(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate) ~

This Loan Modification Amt (*Agreement®), made this __24th _ day of March

Jake L. Turner, i and Barhara L. Turner, hin wife
o ("Bomrower®y

end First F l Bank
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (as modified by sn Adjustabie Rate Rider of the same date} (the

*Securlty Instrument’), dated ___ June 26, 1996 , and recorded inyBcmicesckient Instr $1996-2173] apnd being
-recardad _in _In ‘
re-r strf1996x29263_of the Judge of Frobete Emcorda af Shelby Comty._,

and (2) the Nole bearing the sama date a3, and secured by, the Seourity Instrument, which covera the real and parsonal property described

In the Securlty Inatrument and defined therein as the "Property®, ioosted at 785 Highwsay 1 Meylene Al 35114

bl "

[Proparty Address)

the roal property described being set forth as follows: SEE AYTACHED EXHIBIT "A* for COMPLETE LBGAL DESCRIPTION

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged. the parties hereto agree as follows {notwithstanding anything to

the contrary contained in tha Note or Security Instrument):
1. As o March 24, 1997 . the amount payable under tha Note and the Seourlty Instrument {the "Unpaid Principel
Balance’) is U.S. $___ 139.000.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borower by the Lender and any Inlerset capitaltzed 1o

daie.
The Borrower promisea to pay the Unpald Principsl Balance, plus Interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest wil be charged on ths

Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.000 % (the “initial rate of Interest”), Yom March 24th ,
1997 . The Bomower promises 1o make monthly payments of prncipal and interest of US. § 1.118.43. beginning on the

st day of Aprll . _1997 , and continuing thareafter on ths same day of sech suoceeding month unil

principal and interest are paid In Rk, H on March 1, 2027 {the *Maturity Date"}, the Bomower stit owea amounts
under the Note and the Saourity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity

Date.
The Bomrower understands and agrees that the inltial rate of inlerest may change on the first day of March ,
2000  .nd on that day every 36YR  nonth thereafter on the “change date” as such term is defined in the Note and Securlty

instrument.

The Bomower wil make such psyments at 1830 4th Avenue North Dessemer, Al 35020

or at such other place as the Lander may require.

The Bomower also whl comply with alt other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including withoul
fimiation. the Bomower's covenants and agreemenis to make al payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow Romas,

impounds, and ak other payments that the Borrower is obdigated to make under the Security Instrument, Including:
(a} M terma and provisions of the Note and Securlty Inatrument (f any) providing for, implementing, of relating to, any change or
adjustment In the raie of Interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms snd provisions of any adjusiable rate rider or other instrument of document that is sffixed 1o, wholly or partially
incorpotated Into, or is part of, the Nots or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refermed

to in {a) above.

SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR TO Form 3170 2/88
LOAM MODIFICATION ABREEMENT - Single Family - Fannla Mas Unftorm instrumant AT s . [Constr/Perm - ARN
f."]l"_, I"-ir. -[1,." '.‘:I r}:"u.l "f‘r;pr‘: & FHE }
P 10of 2 AT I Y L

12141.LM3  (11/93) .
N S PO B b P B T
# Sty a |\j EJI

Lol ALADRAMA 535021

=
. k_.-" ) 1.'\- !.. 1.}1'.‘-] .




4, | l‘:lnthing in this Agreement shall be understood o construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or In part of the Nata and Sacurity

Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agresment, the Note and Security instrument will remain unchanged. and
the Bomrower and Lender wit be bound by, and comply with, sl of the terms and provisions thersol, as amended by this Agreement.

Witness: .E (Seal)

T urner, N
Witness: AN (Sea)
ower Barbara L. Turner
{Soal)
Borrower
. (Seal)
Borrower
Lender: FIRST FEDERAL BSAVIRGE BANK
Witness: By: e
, | ts: Assistant Vice President
Witness: ° [Authortzed Ofcer T1te)
{Space Below this Line for Acknowledgemants)
STATE OF ALABAMA }
a8
COUNTY OF  JEFFERSON
On this __ 24th day of , March 1997 . ). the undersigned authority a Notary Public in and for sak
county and In and for sald etate, hereby cerify that J_g!g_,L_'l'_u_[n_![ 11 nnd Barbara L, Turner , his wife
whose name(s) ars signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who ATe known 10 me, acknowiadged before
me that, baing informed of the contenta of tha conveyance, they execuled the same voluntarily and as their

act on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal of offive this ___ 24th day of
My Commisalon expires: / - 3_ w
STATE OF ALABAMA }

as:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

, the undersigned authority, 8 Notary Publlc in and for sald County, in said State, hereby certity that W. Max Adams
whoes name as Assis t Vice President . iy rodem Savings Bank, a Corpomation, is algned to the foregoing Instrument,

and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the comlerts of the instrument, he, as such officer
and with ful power and authorfty, executed the same voluntarily for and as the aoct of said corporation.

Qiven under my hand ahd seal of office this 24th day of

My Commission explres: /._ < & D

W. Max Adams
Prepared By: FIRST FEDERAL BAVINGS BANK

1630 4th Avenua North
Bassesar, AL 35020

2141.LMG  {11/95) Page 2 of 2

20400972054




1

% _ : .
AL Y. WG U6 Y (ERTORPRIEPTAF [N TSR W S| Mgt - oot il el Y deme s - ms ne

EXHIBIT A .

Parcel I

A parcel of land in the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 3, Township
21 South, Range 4 West, Shelby County, Alabama, describad as
follows: Commence at the NW corner of the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of

Section 5, Township 21 South, Range 4 West; thence run South along
the West line ©of the said 1/4~1/4 for a distance of 189.8]1 feet to
the Euint of beginning; from the point of beginning thus obtained
continue along the last described course for a distance of 569.28
feet; thence turn an angle to the left of 89 degrees 20 minutes 44
seconds and run East for a distance of 458.58 feet:; thence turn an
angle to the left of 90 degrees 18 minutes 59 saconds and run North
for a distance of 190.42 feet; thence turn an angle to tha right of
90 degrees 23 minutes 04 seconds and run BEast for a distance of
258.81 feaat; thance turn an angle to the left of 101 degrees 48
minutes 19 seconds and run Northwest for a distance of 193.31 feet;
thence turn an angle to the right of 101 degreas 44 minutes 55
‘Beconds and run East for a distance of 620.94 feet to =2 point on
the West right of way of Shelby County Road No. 1:; thence turn an
angle to the left of 100 degrees 44 minutes 57 seconds and run
Northwest along the West right of way for a distance of 193.95
feet; thence turn an angle to the left of 79 degrees 17 minutes 16
seconds and run Weset for a distance of 1268.72 feet to the point of

beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabanma.
Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Description of property in Loan Modification Agreement, dated March
24, 1997 between Jake L. Turmer III and wife, Barbara L. Turmer, and First

Federal Savings Bank.

wp oy |
EY T T



o ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
- {3 or 5§ Year Index - No Payment Cap})

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 24th day of March : 1997 , and s
incorporated into and shall be desmed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security instrument”)
of the same date given by 1the undersigned (the “Borrower’) to secure Bomower Adjustable Rate Note (the "Nate’} 1o

First Federal Savings Bank
{the "Lender") of the same daile and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at

ne AL 35114

Property Adoress

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST
RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. IF THE INTEREST RATE INCREASES, THE
BORROWER'S MONTHLY PAYMENTS WILL BE HIGHER. IF THE INTEREST RATE
DECREASES, THE BORROWER'S MONTHLY PAYMENTS ‘BE LOWER.
ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made In the Securty Insttumenl, Borrower and Lendor

further covenant and agree as follows: o

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an initlal Interest rale of 9.000 %. The Note provides for changes In the interest rate and tho monthly

paymenis, as follows:

4. INTEREST HATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

{A) Change Dates

The Interest rate | will pay may change on the first day of March ., 2000 . and onthat day
every 38 _ th month thereafter. Each date on which my Interest rate could change is called a "Change Date”.

(B) The Index

Baginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on Bn index. The "Index” is tho weekly average yield on United
States Treasury securities adjusted to a constam maturity of 3 vears, as made avaidable by the Fedoral Reserve Board. The most
recent Index figure avallable as of the date forty-five (45) days hefore each Change Date is called the “Current Index”.

if the Index Is no longer avallable, the Note Holder will choose a new Index which ls based upon comparable information.  The Note
Holder wil give me notice of this cholce,

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new Interest rate by adding Two and 750/1000 parcentagi
points {__2.750__ %) to the Curmrent Index. ‘The Note Holder will then round the result of this addiion 1o the nearest one-eighth of
one percentage point (0.125%}). This rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the nexi Changa Date. The rate of inferest | am

required to pay shall never be increased or decreased by more than 2.000 % on any singlo Change Dale from the rate of
interest | have been paying the preceding 38 montha. My interest rate alzo shall never be greater than 15.000 %, or less than
9.000 %.

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the menthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal that |
am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new Interest rate in substantlally equal payments. The roault of
this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(D) Effective Date of Changes
My new interest rate will become effectiva on each Change Date. | will pay the amount of my new meonthly payment beginning on the
first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my manthly payment changes again.

(E) Notlce of Changes

The Nate Holder will daliver or malt to me a notice of any changes mn my Interest mte and the amount of my monthly payment before
the effeciive date of any change. The notice will include infortmation required by law to be given to me and also the itic and tedophone
number of a person who will answer any question | may have regarding the notice,

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BCRROWER., it alt or any par of the property or any intorest in R is
sold or transterred {or f a beneficlal interest in Bomower is sold or transferred and Bomrower is not a natural person] without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may, at lts option, require immadiate payment in tull of all sums seoured by this Security Instrument. However, this
optlon shall not be exercised by Lender exarclse Is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lendor also shall
not exaerclse this option . {a) Bomower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to ovaluate the intended
transferee as i a new loan were belng made 1o the transferee; and (b) Lender reasonably determines thal Lender's security wil not be
impaired by the loan assumption and that the fisk of & breach of any covenant or agreement In this Security Instrumont is acceptable 16
Lender.

To the extent permitted by applicable law. Lender may charge & reasonable fee as & condiion to Lender's consent 1o the loan
assump- tion. Lender may also raquire ihe transferee to sign an assumption agraement that is acceplable to Lender and that obfigates the
transferee to Keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Securty Instrument, Borrower will continue to be
obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

i Lender exercises the aption to requlre immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice of accoleration. The notice shall
provide a perlod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or malled whhin which Bomower musl pay all sums
secured by this Securty Instrument. |f Borrower fails to pay thease sums prior to the expimtion of this period, Lender may invoke arry
romedles permittad by this Security instrument without further netice or demand on Borrower,

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accopts and agrees to the tefms and covenants contained in this Adjustable Ralc Rider.

—~ (Seal) (Scal)
Borrowd Bake L. Turner, I Borrower
P 1997-10146
m Mﬂ/ (Seai inst ¢ (Soal)
norrower Barbara L. Turner Horr ower
7-101 46
MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - 3 OR 5 YEAR TREASURY INDEX - ssma&+m€#éﬁ&§wm&m PO 0B T 7m
F1285.LM0 (6/84) 03: 84 Tt
yELBY COUNTY JUIGE OF

B040007 2054

g



